Arkansas

14370

Tyson Jr, Joseph M.
Wood's Dye Branch Farms
3086 Pleasant Valley Rd
Mammoth Springs, AR 72554
870-895-4997 Home
870-371-0445 Cell
josephtyson@hotmail.com

3024

Walker, Josh Mike
Red Bud Farms

P.O. Box 175

Ben Lomond, AR 71823
870-287-7211 Home
870-648-5389 Cell
josh@rbfarms.com

692

Whiting, Tom D. & Martha
Best Creek Ranch

11980 Best Creek Rd.
Rogers, AR 72756
479-789-5166 Home

Florida

840

Marvel, Daniel & Sandra
Marvel Farms

28616 N.W. 142 Ave.
High Springs, FL 32643
386-454-3488 Home
352-226-0537 Cell
352-338-3265 Office
dmarvel@acpafl.org

14416

Williams, Bud
Williams Farm

3816 NW 216th ST
Lawtey, FL 32058
904-710-9259 Cell
bwilliams1940@aol.com

Louisiana

2595

Barron, Jack & Beverly
Siphorien Bayou Ranch
138 Barron Pvt. Dr.
Mansfield, LA 71052
318-871-2855 Home/Ranch
318-686-6950 Office
318-393-7543 Cell
jebbsb@yahoo.com



2887

Benoit, Eddie

CMC Farms

214 Leonce Nunez Ln.
Cameron, LA 70631
337-542-4541 Home
337-794-1343 Cell
peggybenoit@camtel.net

2888

Benoit, Kent Anthony
K&K Farms
P.O.Box9

Le Blanc, LA 70651
337-542-4834 Home
337-274-6943 Ranch
985-714-0543 Office
lynhiggi@cox.net

10748

Benoit, Kris

Funky Farms
P.0.Box 9

Le Blanc, LA 70651
337-334-6706 Cell
337-278-8809 Cell
kkfarms@camtel.net

11260

Benoit, Kyle A
Ouiska Ranch
P.0.Box 9

Le Blanc, LA 70651
337-542-4834 Home
337-540-3596 Cell
kkfarms@camtel.net

14413

Graham, Whitney
24542 Hwy 10
Kentwood, LA 70444
9850517-4387 Cell
42023@bears.smcc.edu

13697

Huckaby, Monty
Huckaby Ranch

458 Family Rd.
Jonesboro, LA 71251
318-259-8678 Home
318-245-6551 Ranch
318-265-1360 Office/Cell
mhuckaby51@gmail.com

14150

LeBlanc, Chet
Rocking 5L Ranch
4975 Hwy 14 East
lowa, LA 70647
337-215-6436 Cell
337-474-2903 Home
chetsac@yahoo.com



14410

Lee Jr,DVM, Stephen
Circle Lee Farms

21608 Turkey Creek Dr.
Baton Rouge, LA 70817
225-571-8713 Cell
stephenlee12@hotmail.com

14162

McGuire, H. Aryon & Cathy
Joy Hill Farms

370 Hillman Rd.

Grayson, LA 71435
318-649-5583 Ranch
318-339-7596 Office
318-376-1161 Cell
aryonmcguire44@att.net

14311

MclInnis,Chris

11055 Ashland Way
Shreveport, LA 71106
318-797-1662 Home
318-617-3757 Cell
chris@chrismcinnisbuilder.com

13304

Myers, Larry

LM Farms

5133 Hillias Road

Jennings, LA 70546
337-824-9546 Home
337-368-6333 Cell
larry.myers@worleyparsons.com

14167

Newman, Brooke

24460 Hwy 383

lowa, LA 70647
337-582-7695 Home
cattlenewman@yahoo.com

13711

Porterfield, Mike

Five Oaks Red Brangus
1767 Hauser Rd.
DeRidder, LA 70634
337-463-3961 Home
337-396-3767 Cell
mikesherd@hotmail.com

13889

Rogers, Sean & Stephanie
Rogers Reds

6405 Earl Daughenbaugh Rd.
lowa, LA 70647
337-912-9557 Ranch
pouldeaul@gmail.com

2878

Salley, Joshua Lynn
Salley Cattle Co. LLC
880 Nubbin Ridge
Converse, LA 71419
318-751-7548 Home/Cell



salleycattleco@hotmail.com

14422

Stelly, Don and Shana
Cypress Knee Farms LLC
612 Bayou Rod

Port Barre, LA 70577
337-585-7294 Home
337-945-9263 Cell
don.stelly@lhcgroup.com

13614

Suire, Corey & Shannon
Suire Farm

17139 LA Hwy. 35
Abbeville, LA 70510
337-643-2509 Home
337-652-8507 Cell
csuire@kaplantel.net

Mississippi

14250

Benoit, Wade & Heather
M&M Farms

3 Lake Michael Lane
Poplarville, MS 39470
601-795-8833 Home
601-466-8484 Cell
whb793@mymedia3.com

1343889

Craig, Jacob

C-Curb Farm

1336 Dora Rd.

Brooksviile, MS 39739
662-272-5030 Ranch
662-295-5570 Cell
jcraig@southernionics.com

12858

Craig, John & Becci
C-Curb Farm

1336 Dora Rd.

Brooksville, MS 39739
662-272-5030 Ranch
662-295-5570 Office/Cell
jeraig@southernionics.com

10510

Gingles, Grace & Houston
Bayou Frais Red Brangus
6420 Beatline Rd.

Long Beach, MS 39560
228-864-4339 Home
228-341-5026 Cell
gbwgingles@cableone.net

2985

Gingles, Richard B.
Bayou Frais Red Brangus
6420 Beatline Rd.

Long Beach, MS 39560



228-863-8490 Office

228 864-4339 Home
228-209-8490 Cell
gbwgingles@cableone.net

Missouri

1571

Daniel, Charlie

Daniel Farms

6485 Old Antonia Rd

Imperial, MO 63052
636-223-0917 Home
314-409-2204 Ranch/Cell
314-982-2402 Office/Fax
chuck.daniel@nestle.purina.com

2188

Priggel, Martin
Ponderosa

2397 State Hwy. W
Oran, MO 63771
573-262-3428 Home
573-262-3676 Office
mpriggel@sbcglobal.net

2072

Richardet, Mike &
Lottes, Bob

1212 P.C.R. 804
Perryville, MO 63775
575-547-2043 Home
573-513-2087 Cell
robyn@rolletbros.com

11243

Testerman, Ron & Sue
Plank Road Farms
333 Old Plank Rd.

Noel, MO 64854
417-475-3255 Home

New Mexico

108

Hille, Rod

Rod Ranch

HC 32 Box 79

Truth or Consequences, NM 87901
575-894-7983 Home
575-740-1068 Cell
rodhille@gmail.com

Oklahoma

2220

Branscum, Rosita
209 E. Taylor
McAlester, OK 74501
918-423-1384 Home



1377

Riggs, Herbert & Melinda
Riggs Mountain Ranch
P.O. Box 987

Sallisaw, OK 74955
918-775-6304 Ranch

918 775 1430 Cell
c21riggs@aol.com

Tennessee

483

McCord, John D.
Tollgate Farms

1186 Roy Sellers Rd.
Columbia, TN 38401
931-388-6710 Home
931-797-6494 Cell
Jdmccordl@charter.net

Texas

12749

Apgar, John W. & Sharon
Rockin 2A Ranch

P.O. Box 212

Kennard, TX 75847
936-655-2028 Home/Ranch
936-852-4521 Cell
rockin2a@hcecwildblue.com

12704

Atkinson, Charles, Sue, Charlott & Daniel
Bar C Bar Red Brangus

6017 FM 1301 Rd. Wharton, TX 77488
979-532-8366 Home

979-532-1889 Ranch

979-559-6021 Office
dawana_sue_atkinson@hotmail.com

2425

Banken, John W.

Red Oak Farms

1205 Dogwood

Bridge City, TX 77611
409-735-2389 Home/Fax
409-338-8610 Cell
jbanken@co.orange.tx.us

523

Bell, Hubert Jr.
Bell Farms

170 Beaver Road
Elgin, TX 78621
512-281-5657 Home
512-913-2042 Cell
bellhjr@aol.com



14468

Billings, Mark & Carolyn
Salt Branch/Partridge Cattle
7085 N State Hwy 80

Nixon, TX 78140
830-305-3231 Cell
830-424-3718 Home
okaybillings@gmail.com

14455

Bostick, Stephanie
1110CR 134
Brownwood, TX 76801
325-642-4444 Cell
bosticksl@yahoo.com

14500

Boswell, Mike & Teri

B Squared

5002 Buchanan Loop Rd
Texarkana, TX 75501
903-701-0364 Cell
903-832-4838 Home

13974

Bowden, Jimmie

13323 Paigetree
Houston, TX 77014
281-580-5280 Home
832-646-5503 Cell
713-294-1462 Office
jim_bowden@cargill.com

14471

Bowden, Ryan
Bowden Ranch

14203 Baron Oaks Drive
Houston, TX 77069
714-697-8266 Cell
714-914-9836 Home

11200

Brister, M.C. & Janet
MC's Red Brangus

1301 Cantrell Sanson Rd.
Ft. Worth, TX 76131
817-306-9336 Home
817-914-2620 Cell

14152

Budinsky, Marty

9831 Primrose Park Ln
Cypress, TX 77433
281-799-6298 Ranch
marty@einsuranceguy.com

2973

Buffaloe, Bruce & Nancy
Buffaloe Cattle Co.

2405 Terrace

Victoria, TX 77901
361-575-1288 Ranch
713-542-8486 Cell
Bruce.Buffaloe@aol.com



13554

C Bar MRanch LP
P.O. Box 19401
Houston, TX 77224
713-461-4768 Home
830-683-2538 Ranch
713-206-7853 Cell
mpmoore@aol.com

14031

Caruthers, Douglas M.& Geneva
4400 F.M. 390 N.

Brenham, TX 77833
979-836-7885 Home
832-229-3432 Cell
douglescaruthers@sbcglobal.net

600

Chamberlain, Don

Seven Bar Ranch

76 Rawhide Ln.

Luling, TX 78648
830-875-2964 Ranch
281-734-7105 Cell
don.chamberlain@gmail.com

485

Childress, Dr. Scott
Childress Red Brangus
10831 CR 452

Cross Plains, TX 76443
254-725-6866 Home/Office
254-631-4144 Cell
scott@childressfarm.com

14204

Collier, Cynthia Kay

Rocking KC Farm and Ranch
210 Country Road 4364
Woodville, TX 75979
409-429-5103 Home
409-658-7519 Cell
rockingke.farm.ranch@gmail.com

10468

Colteryahn, Keith and Jana
FXT Ranch

4788 C.R. 115

Whiteshoro, TX 76273
940-665-9921 Ranch
940-768-9552 Cell
fxtranch@hotmail.com

13389

Elizondo, Dr. B. Octavio

South Texas Red Brangus
1389 W. 77 Sunshine Strip, Ste. E.
San Benito, TX 78586
956-399-3366 Home
956-399-9929 Office
956-536-6858 Cell
boe@southtexasredbrangus.com



12822

Elliott Ill, James

Tuna Rosa Ranch

P.O. Box 825

Gonzales, TX 78629
830-672-7487 Ranch
830-339-1325 Cell
elliotttunarosa@gmail.com

14343

Engle, Joe & Jean

807 Bright Ember CT
Houston, TX 77062
281-286-3985 Home
jeanie.engle@gmail.com

11001

Fiedler, Al and Linda
A-L

13109 Viento Del Sur
Ranch: Elgin, TX
Manchaca, TX 78652
(512) 571-7389 Cell

2644
Fischer, John, Mandy

& Madison
18803 Cherrytree Grove Dr.
Houston, TX 77084
281-599-8646 Home
713-204-7525 Cell
832-622-1923 Office
nthepurple@gmail.com

2095

Fischer, Mandy

18803 Cherrytree Grove
Houston, TX 77084
281-599-8646 Home
713-204-7525 Cell
nthepurple@gmail.com
www.trademarkgenetics.com

12925

Goode, Allen; Acord, Damon & Viator, Cheramie
Trio Cattle & Genetics LLC

2722 Shelby Ave.

Dallas, TX 75219

214-679-9426 Home/Office/Cell

936-348-8787 Ranch

allen@triocattle.com

1992

Gordon, Adolphus Jr.
A Bar 4 Brangus

1539 Lawson Rd.
Arcola, TX 77583
832-921-8409 Ranch
832-207-9431 Cell
ab4brangus@yahoo.com

14421

Gunter, Randy & Paula
17342 Sunset Ranch
Montgomery, TX 77316



281-413-9650 Cell
rpcattle87@gmail.com

13045

Hansen, William & Elizabeth
5605 Curran Dr

Von Ormy, TX 78073
210-422-4907 Cell

918

Harris, Vernon Jr.

1584 Red Town Rd.

Elgin, TX 78621
512-281-3104 Home/Ranch
vernharris@earthlink.net

527

Hendrick, John
Hendrick Farms
423 C.R. 4804
Timpson, TX 75975
936-254-2000 Home
936-645-4304 Cell

13500

Hewitt, Karen

K Bar H Red Brangus
P.O. Box 819
Coldspring, TX 77331
936-767-4495 Home
832-599-5671 Cell
hewittkaren@yahoo.com

12815

Irving, Rebecca
BS Ranch

14203 FM 455 W
Decatur, TX 76234
940-446-3645

14504

Isgren, John

Mocking J Ranch

P.O. Box 213

Thicket, TX 77374
832-205-6186 Cell
john.isgren@mockingjranch.com

13511

Jones, Cullen M
12291 FM 981

Blue Ridge, TX 75424
972-838-7511 Cell

14467

Jones, Jace
Graham Cattle Co.
3487 CR 309
Lexington, TX 78947
512-940-0332 Home
Irgjones@gmail.com



510

Jones, Ron
Graham Cattle Co.
3487 CR 309
Lexington, TX 78947
979-716-8700 Cell
512-940-0332Home
1rgjones@gmail.com

13929

Keller, Logan

349 Pate St

Albany, TX 76420
325-370-6670
kerry1221@shcglobal.net

13964

Knox, Shawn & Wayne
Diamond K Ranch

P.O. Box 907

Hempstead, TX 77445
281-471-5751 Home/Ranch
979-450-1335 Cell
shawnknox1@yahoo.com

1043

Kolle, Jim

961 N. F.M. 444

Inez, TX 77968
361-782-2510 Home/Ranch
361-550-5045 Cell
jakolle@tisd.net

2673

Lesikar, Spence

Lesikar Cattle Co.

4530 Otto Ln.

Flatonia, TX 78941
832-266-8415 Ranch
spence-lesikar@yahoo.com

9

Levi, Mike

PaleFace Ranch

2433 North US Hwy. 77
Cameron, TX 76520
505-983-7436 Home
575-808-1087 Cell
mlevi@palefaceranch.com

14290

Long, Jim

Rocking 711 Ranch
910 Alkire Lake Drive
Sugar Land, TX 77478
281-242-4775 Home
713-412-0129 Cell
jlong@gmail.com

2217

Luciano, Richard
R2 Ranch

551 John Knox Rd.
Fischer, TX 78623
830-935-2343 Sara



830-481-4043 Ranch
toussaint.r2r@gmail.com

297

Marden, Anne & William
Marden Red Brangus

3497 F.M. 2038 N.

Bryan, TX 77808

979-204-9282 Home/Office/Fax
979-204-9281 Cell

1374

Mayborn, Anyse Sue
Mayborn Farms

P.O.Box 6114

Temple, TX 76503
254-773-5072 Home
254-778-4444 Office
254-718-4871 Cell
mbfarms@maybornfarms.com

13848

McDonald, Darryl E. Jr.
McDonald Ranches

6415 W. State Hwy. 21
Bryan, TX 77807
979-822-6359 Ranch
214-923-1120 Cell
oldmcs@aol.com
www.mcdonaldranches.com

88

McDonald, Darryl E.
McDonald Ranches
P.O. Box 3757
Bryan, TX 77805
979-828-5569 Home
979-822-6359 Ranch
979-676-0142 Cell
oldmcs@aol.com

2276

Monaghan, Elaine
New Journey Ranch
P.O. Box 1059
Flatonia, TX 78941
512-293-0421 Cell
monaghan@gvec.net

14374

Moore, Mary
M-Bar-M Ranch LP
P.O. Box 19401
Houston, TX 77224
713-206-7853 Cell
mpmoore@aol.com

1789

Murphy, Edward J.
Broken M Ranch

289 F.M. 86

Red Rock, TX 78662
512-601-3111 Home/Ranch
namvetdn54@yahoo.com



14113

Murphy, Kay

289 F.M. 86

Red Rock, TX 78662
512-601-3111 Home/Ranch
namvetdn54@yahoo.com

13984

Nunez Jr., Guadalupe B. & Sofia
Nunez Ranch

P.O. Box 974

Los Fresnos, TX 78566
956-371-5240 Ranch

13246

Oxford, Malachi
14020W Jackson
Harlingen, TX 78550
956-793-7771
sgsmartass@aol.com

14461

Peirce, Stacy R

29000 FM 1488 Rd.
Hockley, TX 77447
832-493-3132
redbrangus@hotmail.com

19

Perry, Dean H.

523 Coonrod Grona
Fredericksburg, TX 78624
210-496-1526 Home
830-990-8721 Ranch
830-438-4548 Office
dbarp@netzero.com

2991

Peterson, Kenneth

P.O. Box 602

Spicewood, TX 78669
830-693-6695 Home/Office/Fax
512-423-0125 Cell
kip@tstar.net

2802

Pratka, Ronald E. & Carmen
5P Red Brangus

302 Oak Dale

Dayton, TX 77575
936-258-5097 Home
936-334-4360 Cell

14489

Prokop, Megan

Greenwood Cattle Co.

P.O. Box 218

Planterville, TX 77363
281-740-0572 Cell
713-492-6158 Home
greenwoodcattleco@yahoo.com

13709
Randall Jr., J.S. (Randy)
P.O. Box 1959



San Benito, TX 78586
956-494-8900 Cell
erandyrandall@ca.com

2640

Reifel, Daryl & Nancy
Reifel Cattle

301 F.M. 2917

Alvin, TX 77511
281-393-1634 Home
darylreifel@yahoo.com

2639

Reifel, Trevor

301 F.M. 2917

Alvin, TX 77511
713-829-8213 Home
trevorreifel@yahoo.com

13820

Reynolds, George Jr.
Reynolds Cattle Company
16421 RD 684

Harlingen, TX 78552
956-428-1353
956-454-3238 Ranch
geotx@shcglobal.net

14046

Rippeteau, Richard & Debrah
R3 Ranch

488 Neely Trail

Valley View, TX 76272
940-668-8148 Ranch/Fax
940-727-3728 Cell
rrippeteau@yahoo.com

11927

Roberts, Paul & Sandy
1447 Limerick Ln.
Canyon Lake, TX 78133
830-935-4723 Home
210-392-5303 Cell
proberts@gvtc.com

14282

Rocha, Gerardo & Dalia
Rocha's Farm

2704 San Clemente
Mission, TX 78572
956-279-6626 Home
drocha81@yahoo.com

2048

Sander,James C.

2702 South Westgate Drive
Weslaco, TX 78596
956-968-9650

11805

Sander, Jennifer
2702 S. Westgate Dr.
Weslaco, TX 78596



2046

Sander, Michael D.

2702 South Westgate Drive
Weslaco, TX 78596

2045

Sander, Michael H. & Claudia
Southern Star Ranch

2702 South Westgate Drive
Weslaco, TX 78596
956-968-9650 Home
956-650-5141 Cell
956-968-4528 Office
claudia.sanders@yahoo.com

2047

Sander, Patrick Wesley
2702 South Westgate Drive
Weslaco, TX 78596

2977

Schick, Bobby, Nancy, Mike
& Christy

Schick Farms

8640 F.M. 1346-3

San Antonio, TX 78263

210-912-7913 Home

210-355-1370 Cell

schickfarm@yahoo.com

2733

Schrab, Dianne H.
Dana Hellen Ranch
711 Diamond Leaf
Houston, TX 77079
713-464-0406 Home
361-527-4858 Ranch
713-249-6269 Office
713-703-5617 Cell
danahellen@aol.com

13273

Silvas, George Jr
Diamond Bar S
115 Old Caney Rd
Wharton, TX 77488
979-533-0431 Cell
979-532-1206 Home

14506

Smith, Steve & Kathy
SK Smith Ranch

909 Single Oak Rd.
Seguin, TX 78155
210-380-1707 Cell
210-275-8714 Home
scsmith@valspar.com

2266

Thomas, Patricia A.
Thomas Hills of Ivan Ranch
P.O. Box 7122

Fort Worth, TX 76111
817-926-7034 Home
940-362-4313 Ranch



817-336-5569 Office
trish2thomas@att.net

14020

Trammell, Kurt

P.O. Box 1766
Gonzales, TX 78629
830-857-4943 Cell
ktrammell@outlook.com

107

Vogel, Don & Shirley
8936 Mile 1 E. Rd.
Mercedes, TX 78570
956-565-5855 Home
956-535-0509 Cell
956-968-7502 Office
virb67@sbcglobal.net

2447

Vogel, Dustin

8936 Mile 1 E. Rd.
Mercedes, TX 78570
210-565-5855 Home
979-324-8651 Cell

10646

Wied, Ladd A. & Bruce
9287 N. Hwy. 71

El Campo, TX 77437
979-543-1384 Home
979-677-3342 Office
tammy@glenflorafarms.com

12578

Williams, Tanner Cole
P.O. Box L

Altair, TX 77412
979-234-3535 Home
979-758-1529
979-758-1528 Office
honestmonte@pgw.com

14045

Wilson, Cory & Jan

Wilson Ranch

2497 N. F.M. 2191

Falfurrias, TX 78355
361-510-9716 Home
361-219-1768 Ranch
wilsonranchreds@yahoo.com

111

Womack, Baxter
Double W

4900 Beverly Skyline Dr.
Austin, TX 78731
512-452-6916 Home
512-471-5907 Fax
womack@utexas.edu

13922
Worthy, Jerry
Worthy Ranch
C.R. 751



752

Donie, TX 75838
432-267-8094 Ranch
432-263-8297 Office

13319

Wunderlick, Katy Knox
Diamond K Ranch

P.O. Box 907

Hempstead, TX 77445
281-471-5751 Home/Ranch
979-450-1335 Cell
diamondkranchtexas.com

2620

Young, Ron, Darlene, Cody
& Christy

Young Ranch

P.O. Box 1825

Johnson City, TX 78636-1825

512-576-0162 Home/Office

830-868-7778 Ranch

ron.young@genmills.com



